light engines
      - simple and reliable
LED light engines - range overview
LED light engines offer a simple and reliable solution for:
- linear fluorescent applications (pages 4-8)
- bulkhead luminaires (pages 9-17)
- square and rectangular fittings (pages 14-17)
 Accommodating an array of needs, light engines are available in three levels, catering to all budgets

LEDs
Typ.
Flux
Typ.
Forward
Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LS33N83028055 3000 >80
33
1416 30.77
350 65
10.77 131
FE-LS33N84028055 4000 >80 1491 30.77 10.77 138
 FE-LS33BP83028055 3000 >80
33
1669 32.32
350 65
11.31 148
 FE-LS33BP84028055 4000 >80 1749 32.32 11.31 155
Units K - - lm V mA °C W lm/W
Please refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &OE
5
clever light solutions

Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LS18N83028024
3000 >80
18 772 16.79
350 65
5.87 131
FE-LS36N83028024 36 1544 33.57 11.75 131
FE-LS18N84028024
4000 >80
18 813 16.79 5.87 138
FE-LS36N84028024 36 1627 33.57 11.75 138
FE-LS18BP83028024
3000 >80
18 911 17.63
350 65
6.17 148
FE-LS36BP83028024 36 1821 35.26 12.34 148
FE-LS18BP84028024
4000 >80
18 954 17.63 6.17 155
FE-LS36BP84028024 36 1908 35.26 12.34 155
Units K - - lm V mA °C W lm/W
Please refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &OE
7
clever light solutions

Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LS24N83056024
3000 >80
24 1030 22.38
350 65
7.83 131
FE-LS48N83056024 48 1623 32.47 11.36 143
FE-LS24N84056024
4000 >80
24 1084 22.38 7.83 138
FE-LS48N84056024 48 1710 32.47 11.36 150
FE-LS24BP83056024
3000 >80
24 1214 23.51
350 65
8.23 148
FE-LS48BP83056024 48 1872 34.41 12.04 156
FE-LS24BP84056024
4000 >80
24 1272 23.51 8.23 155
FE-LS48BP84056024 48 1961 34.41 12.04 163
Units K - - lm V mA °C W lm/W
Please refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &OE
9
clever light solutionsPlease refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &O

Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LC33E00N830200
3000 >80
33 1416 30.77 350
65
10.77 131
FE-LC66E00N830200 66 2141 29.61 500 14.81 145
FE-LC99E00N830200 99
3027 29.40 700 20.58 147
4247 30.77 1050 32.31 131
FE-LC33E00N840200
4000 >80
33 1491 30.77 350 10.77 138
FE-LC66E00N840200 66 2255 29.61 500 14.81 152
FE-LC99E00N840200 99
3188 29.40 700 20.58 146
4473 30.77 1050 32.31 138
FE-LC33E00BP830200
3000 >80
33 1669 32.32 350
65
11.31 148
FE-LC66E00BP830200 66 2462 31.42 500 15.71 157
FE-LC99E00BP830200 99
3465 31.26 700 21.88 158
5008 32.32 1050 33.94 148
FE-LC33E00BP840200
4000 >80
33 1749 32.32 350 11.31 155
FE-LC66E00BP840200 66 2579 31.42 500 15.71 164
FE-LC99E00BP840200 99
3630 31.26 700 21.88 166
5247 32.32 1050 33.94 155
Units K - - lm V mA °C W lm/W
Part Number CCT CRI
No.
of
LEDs
Typ.
Flux
Typ.
Forward
Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LC72E0N830315 3000 >80 72
2435 24.35 700
65
17.05 143
3393 25.56 1050 26.84 126
FE-LC72E0N840315 4000 >80 72
2564 24.35 700 17.05 150
3574 25.56 1050 26.84 133
FE-LC72E0BP830315 3000 >80 72
2808 25.81 700
65
18.06 156
4043 26.75 1050 28.08 144
FE-LC72E0BP840315 4000 >80 72
2942 25.81 700 18.06 163
4235 26.75 1050 28.08 151
Units K - - lm V mA °C W lm/W
Please refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &OEPlease refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &OE

LEDs
Typ.
Flux
Typ.
Forward
Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LT121N830380380 3000 >80 121
3679 29.38 850
65
24.98 147
4402 30.05 1050 31.55 140
5245 30.82 1300 40.07 131
FE-LT121N840380380 4000 >80 121
3875 29.38 850
65
24.98 155
4637 30.05 1050 31.55 147
5524 30.82 1300 40.07 138
FE-LT121BP830380380 3000 >80 121
4209 31.24 850
65
26.55 159
5110 31.76 1050 33.35 153
6612 32.59 1400 45.63 145
FE-LT121BP840380380 4000 >80 121
4410 31.24 850
65
26.55 166
5353 31.76 1050 33.35 161

Voltage
Test
Current
Test
T
SP
Typ.
Power
Typ.
Efficacy
FE-LT32N830270270
3000 >80
32 585 10.19 350
65
3.57 164
FE-LT64N830270270 64
610 9.83 350 3.44 177
1171 10.19 700 7.13 164
FE-LT32N840270270
4000 >80
32 617 10.19 350
65
3.57 173
FE-LT64N840270270 64
642 9.83 350 3.44 187
1233 10.19 700 7.13 173
FE-LT32BP830270270
3000 >80
32 651 10.95 350
65
3.83 170
FE-LT64BP830270270 64
666 10.63 350 3.72 179
1303 10.95 700 7.66 170
FE-LT32BP840270270
4000 >80
32 682 10.95 350
65
3.83 178
FE-LT64BP840270270 64
697 10.63 350 3.72 188
1365 10.95 700 7.66 178
Units K - lm V mA °C W lm/W
Please refer to product datasheet for complete product specification, including 90CRI options. E &OE